
Na~sau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County D 
Contractor D 
Field D 
Other D 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 35 

DATE: 1/6/10 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 
1) Remove and Dispose of Elevated Platform Dais. Sawcut & Patch Concrete floor. Install New Floor 

Outlets. Install new Solid Color Carpet in Area. The Dais was previously added to the project by 
Change Order #19. 

2) Install Additional Tactile Warning Surface Mats with Truncated Domes in existing walk areas within 
the judicial complex, beyond the limits of the EOC site. This work is as directed by Nassau County 
Building Department requirements for Building Certificate of Occupancy. This work was not included 
in our previous site improvement Change Order #12. 

Original Contract Sum $ 1,996,000 
~--~----------------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~3~4~5~,~2~6~5 ______________ __ 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,341,265 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 11,212 
~~~----------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 2,352,477 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) 
(unchanged) by~ days. 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment 
Contract and all provi~ions of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

RECOMMENDED BY: ,·., ~-~ "y / _ _ ______. DATE: 

ACCEPTED BY: 
R~en~tive 

C.L_ DATE: 

Approved by: DATE: 

Approved by: DATE: (7/;D 

Approved by: DATE: <C::A/D7/l0. 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form 

to the 

- 1 



\ 

Mandese 
............ White Construction, Inc . 

December 18, 2009 

Mr. Tom Kochheiser, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau County Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposal #35 

Tom, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal #35 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the request to add the following: 

1) Remove and Dispose of Elevated Platform Dais. Sawcut & Patch Concrete floor. 
Install New Floor Outlets. Install new Solid Color Carpet in Area. The Dais was 
previously added to the project by Change Order #19. 

2) Install Additional Tactile Warning Surface Mats with Truncated Domes in existing 
walk areas within the judicial complex, beyond the limits of the EOC site. This work is 
as directed by Nassau County Building Department requirements for Building 
Certificate of Occupancy. This work was not included in our previous site 
improvement Change Order #12. 

3) The lump sum cost for this change is an Increase of $11,212. Please see the attached 
spreadsheet for the breakdown of the costs. We are requesting 25 calendar days be added 
to the project's contract time schedule to compensate for ordering & delivery of materials, 
and installation, extending the revised final completion date from December 12, 2009 to 
January 6, 2010. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in the Revised Final Payment Application immediately following 
execution of the Change Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 
MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

Joseph M. White 
President 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, FL 32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



..... 

Change Order Proposal35 
COP Descripdoo: ADA Cbaoges per Buildiq Department Requinmeob 
Dote: 11117/09 

I 

Sub-Total 

Profit/Fee 

Sub-Total 

cur 
Sub-Total 

Coatiageacy 

Sub-Total Before Insurance 

P & P Boad Calculatioa 

Builden Risk bu:uru.ce 

liability buuruce 

Prora.ioaalliablility buuruce 

Total Cost 

Mandese White Comtruction, Inc. 

Dalp-BuJJd 

0.018 

O.OOl 

h+~~='-j 0.0087 

'--"'--'-='--""--' 0.002l 

m.zu I 

NA 

per SF 

I of! 12.'29'2009 


