
' ' 

Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County D 
Contractor D 
Field D 
Other D 

CHANGE ORDER R!QOBS'r 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 36 

DATE: 6/15/10 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

(!S-()9.278 

-.. 
(.o) -1) Disconnect and Remove Existing Jandy HP-1 from Mechanical Equipment Yard. 

Provide and Install, New Diakin Model REYQ192PTJU HP-1, for upgrade ofHV AC 
System. This work includes aU necessary piping, valves, heat exchangen, electrical 
connections, anchoring and Warranties. 

2) The lump sum cost for this change is an Increase of $11,998.00. Please see the attached 
spreadsheet for the breakdown of the costs. 

Original Contract Sum $ ~1~,~9~9~6~,0~0~0~----------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~3~5~6~,~47~7~-------------

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,352,477 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 11,998 --"'--------------

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 2,364,475 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) 
(unchanged) by _Q days. 

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the 
Contract and all provision~ of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

DATE: "[ IC .. J Jo 

DATE: h I (.1 u {1) 
r ' 

DATE: ta ld"' I »-o 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

ACCEPTED BY. 

Approved 

Approved by: DATE: ~J~/ro 
r 1 

Approved by: DATE: !Pjr/jtd 
Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Form - 1 



r' 

June 8, 2010 

Mr. Tom Kochheiser, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau County Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Prooosal #36-Revised 

Tom, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal #36 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the Options discussed in our meeting with Nassau County of March 29, 
2010. This is Option A: 

1) Disconnect and Remove Existing Jandy HP-1 from Mechanical Equipment Yard. 
Provide and InstaU, New Diakin Model REYQ192PTJU HP-1, for upgrade ofHV AC 
System. This work includes aU necessary piping, valves, heat exchangers, electrical 
connections, anchoring and Warranties. 

2) The lump sum cost for this change is an Increase of $11,998.00. Please see the attached 
spreadsheet for the breakdown of the costs. 

If accept~ this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in a Revised Final Payment Appliclllion immediately following execution 
of the Change Order document and installation of the work. 

Sincerely, 

MANDE E ~w.~~UCTION, INC. 

~ t'l· \JJ~ 
h . White 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, FL 32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



'. 

Change Order Proposal J6 -Revised 
COP Delaiptiea: Cllu&e Exterul BP for BV AC 8yiCnl 
Da1e: JaHI,l910 

«=- ~~· ~.·· TOI'.U. liND' ~ 
.· .. .··· .... ~c....._ MWCI - -01026 Pamits.tF- NASSAU COUNTY - -

en. ---~.-..y BP-I GllAU MI'.CIIANICAL - -... ...... New DWrlll R11l •tRP-1 GllAU MJ:CBANICAL ».m -
IS400 Plombit!s SCOTT . 
164110 AM I'Jedrlal .. New RP-1 SOU'IIIEAST ELEC .... -

- . 
SUBTOTALS 34,1'71 6110 

S.b-Tobl UJ.7l 

Profit I Fee UQ 7.50% S.COP 

Sab-Toal .M,7U 

Crelllt r.r :r.ce.tial COlt fllllellrer (2f,IM) 

Cmlit lw £Didllc IUiiy BP-1 (s.tlf) 

S.b-Tobl ll,iiN 

Cndquey 

I ll,iiN'j II% I NA 

S.b-Toal Bd'ort Iaaaraaee 

p .. p ..... Caklolllliaa ~ ... , ...... RIIk.__ O.OOS 

I.Wollty.__ 0.007 

Pr•...._. Llallllllty ....._ Design-Build 0.0025 

ToW Cost for U...,ade ofUait BP-I I u•l 

I of! 

MIL 808 'iVI'.u.•. ~· 

- - 600 0.10 

- - -
- - 0.00 

- 3l,371 32,371 

-- 1,200 1,200 0.20 

- - -
- 33,571 34,171 us 

I I 
0.42 

S.97 

1.89 

0.0 

1.89 

0.03 

0.01 

O.Ol 

o.oos 

per SF 1.9S 

611/2610 



' . 
' . ' ~ I 

DATE 

001 

f\L~SSAU COU~HY 

BOARD OF COLJI,JTY COIV11V11SSIOf\fERS 
76347 Veterans Wa'/ 
Suite 4000 
Yulee, rL 32097 

M#.JDESE WHITE CmiSTRUCTimJ, I~JC. 
i i3i ~~W 64TH TERRACE, SUITE B 

GAINESVILLE, FL 32605 

Ckc:..-1~ ~-A.N it. 3{o . J J I tflB . 
.. , •• i: ~~. ~ foe. Ne:r 

EID':f NC07-017 i,Dd2, iN- Q{) 
CON.STRUCTICN OF THE NA~A'iJ'fCOONTY . 

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 
65257525.562000.EOCNG 837,162.00 

002 CH..~"JGE ORDERS 11 & 12 - PJLRKING LOT 
IlvJPROVE!JillN'TS 

6 525 7525. 563 73 5. EOCl\!G 29,291!.00 

TH/3 i·JUMBER MUST I'.PPEP.R 01'! /J.LL 1/·JVO/CES, 
Pi'.CKAGES fl.ND SHIPP!I·JG PI'.PERS. 

Purchase 
Order # 09000495-06 
ST.li.TE S!>.LES T />,X CEP,TIFICATION i•JUMBER: 

55-04-00 5905-53 c 
FEDt:RAL IDEIIJTIFICATION 1\IUivlBLR: 

59-1863042 

1 

J 

1.0 

EA 

1.0 

EfCERGENCY PRPAREDI,JESS 
96i 35 NASSA.U PLI\CE BOX 2 

fULEE. FL 32097 

-----------· -··---

837162.0000 837,Hi2.00 

29294.00000 29,294.00 

0 0 3 INCREASE FOR CB..ANGE ORDERS 15- 2 2 1 . 0 62643.00000 62,643.00 
65257525.5620DO.EOCNG 52,643.00 

004 =NCREASE PO FOR CHA~GE ORDERS 23-29 1.0 
65257525.562000.EOCNG 34,427.00 

t Ocr4J:D-.J::# PS -- ...g,. I Z'7 ·u 
~~~H"~~co &ov Nu CJr ,. 'c_...! 

! [) I I'\ 0 
c. v .v::u1 "'-" ~~ 0 r d"v u~ ... ~'--' 

td· 
...f.lt.O 

l;t"'., I 11 !L CJ 0 
~ t... ) '1' < . ./'f . 

34427.00008 

PO Total 

Ztob,-

I\'\ t l'Q-Q-&Q.. fu fo \ 
G:.SV$7<;' ZS -fb 

~------

'/endor i:worce :/ 

34,427.00 

963,526.00 

0 ( c q SO uv 
I· lD VI I 

\/oucner # 



NASSAU COUNTY EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER (EOC) 
MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION (CM1191) 

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET 

COP# Date Purpose 

1 1/26/2009 AT&T- 4 commun. Conduit 
1a 1/26/2008 AT&T-2 additional conduits 
2 2/18/2009 Cable Trays 
3 3/18/2009 Primary Conduit - interior 
4 3/23/2009 Reinstall electric conduit to code 
5 3/23/2009 Drinking fountain-accessible bi-level 
6 4/14/2009 Fire Alarm System 
7 4/14/2009 Access Control System 
8 4/14/2009 Structured wiring_(voice/data) 
9 4/14/2009 Additional Cable Trays as amended 
10 4/15/2009 Clear & grub adjacent 1.25 acres 
11 5/19/2009 Limerock adjacent parking lot 
12 5/19/2009 Paving 24 parking spaces 
13 5/19/2009 Mover server room walls, electric 
14 5/19/2009 Install additional electric boxes-Ops roo 
15 5/19/2009 CATV system 
16 6/18/2009 Mini-Split HVAC for server rooms 
17 6/18/2009 Porcelain tile in Corrdior 121 
18 6/18/2009 Lightning protection for bldg. exterior 
19 6/18/2009 Raised dais and electrical mods-Ops R 
20 6/18/2009 Monument sign modifications 
21 6/18/2009 Seal tile brick 
22 6/18/2009 Up-lights on monument sign 
23 7/30/2009 Concrete communication handholes 
24 7/30/2009 Power/Data pedestal 
25 7/30/2009 4" conduits/handhole at antenna 
26 7/30/2009 lnsall exhaust duct connecting hood 
27 7/30/2009 Water treatment for HVAC system 
28 8/18/2009 Clarification of Contract Dates 
29 8/18/2009 Relocate well to alternate site 
30 9/9/2009 Revise electrical feeder for UPS 
31 9/9/2009 Install wireless security system 
32 9/23/2009 Relocate exit sign at exterior door 
33 9/23/2009 UpgmdepaneiUP(UPSpanel) 
34 9/25/2009 Lightening Protection/Mechanical Yard 
35 1/6/2010 Elevated platform dais; tactile warning 

SUBTOTAL- Processed COPs 
PENDING: 

36 16/15/2010 Upgrade HVAC System 

SUBTOTAL- Pending COPs 
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS 

Amount 

$23,464.00 
$11,281.00 
$10,820.00 
$16,397.00 

$4,746.00 
$2,487.00 

$27,623.00 
$29,577.00 
$27,239.00 

$7,553.00 
$23,562.00 
$11,445.00 
$17,849.00 
$12,905.00 

$5,879.00 
$4,374.00 

$16,958.00 
$3,484.00 

$17,739.00 
$12,852.00 

$2,615.00 
$1,912.00 
$2,709.00 
$9,869.00 
$4,604.00 
$8,080.00 
$1,133.00 
$7,626.00 

$0.00 
$3,115.00 
$2,424.00 
$6,285.00 

$266.00 
$2,461.00 
$3,932.00 

$11,212.00 

$356,477.00 

$11,998.00 

$11,998.00 
$368,475.00 

$1,996,000.00 
$368,475.00 

$2,364,4 75.00 

Contract Time (Days) 

Substan. Final 

0 0 
0 0 
5 5 
5 5 
5 5 
2 2 
8 8 
6 6 
4 4 
2 2 
8 8 
3 3 
2 2 
6 6 
2 2 
1 1 

17 17 
2 2 
5 5 
5 5 
0 0 
0 0 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

75 63 
0 0 
1 1 
1 1 
1 1 

14 14 
0 0 

25 25 

211 199 

0 0 
211 199 

REVISED: 06/16/10 

Approval Approval Work Status 
Date By 

! . 

1/28/2009 BOCC Completed 
1/28/2009 BOCC Completed 
3/26/2009 Staff Completed 
3/26/2009 Staff Completed 
3/26/2009 Staff Completed 
3/26/2009 Staff Completed 
4/20/2009 BOCC Completed 
4/20/2009 BOCC Completed 
4/20/2009 BOCC Completed 
4/15/2009 Staff Completed 
4/20/2009 BOCC ComiJ.Ieted 
5/19/2009 Staff Completed 
5/19/2009 Staff Completed 
5/19/2009 Staff Completed 
5/19/2009 Staff Completed 
6/18/2009 BOCC Completed 
6/18/2009 BOCC Completed 
6/18/2009 Staff Completed 
6/18/2009 BOCC Completed 
6/18/2009 BOCC Completed 
6/18/2009 Staff Completed 
6/18/2009 BOCC Completed 
6/18/2009 BOCC Completed 
7/30/2009 Staff Completed 
7/30/2009 Staff In progress 
7/30/2009 Staff Completed 
7/30/2009 Staff Completed 
7/30/2009 Staff Completed 
8/20/2009 Staff Completed 
8/20/2009 Staff Completed 
9/15/2009 Staff Completed 
9/15/2009 Staff Not started 
9/24/2009 Staff Completed 
9/24/2009 Staff In progress 
9/28/2009 Staff Completed 
1/4/2010 Staff Completed 

I I 
I 

Page 1 of 1 


