
Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County D 
Contractor D 
Field D 
Other D 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 

DATE: 02/28/11 

37 

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM1191 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

Change necessary to finalize the heating corrections to the existing HVAC 
System at the EOC Building, and includes: 

1) Disconnect and Remove Existing Jandy HP-1 from Mechanical Equipment Yard. Provide and 
Install, New Chromalox Electric Boiler Model NWH-187515E4 and all associated Controls, 
Piping and Electric Wiring. This installation is in Lieu of the Diakin Heat Pump 
previously approved in C0#36. 

2) The lump sum cost for this change is $0.00, after Credits are applied from MWCI and the 
Mechanical Engineers. See attached spreadsheet for the breakdown of the costs. 

Original Contract Sum $ 1,996,000.00 

Net change by Previous Change Order $ 368,475.00 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,364,475.00 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ .00 

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 2,364,475.00 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) 
(unchanged) by 0 days. 

This document, when signed 
Contract and all provisions o 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

shall become an amendment to the 
shall apply hereto. 

DATE: 
Representative 

ACCEPTED BY: DATE: 02/28/11 

Approved by: DATE: 

Approved by: DATE: 

Approved by: DATE: 



February 28, 2011 

Mr. Tom Kochheiser, FPEM 
Director, Nassau County Emergency Management 
77150 Citizens Circle 
Yulee, FL 32094 

RE: Nassau County Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL 

Subject: Change Order Proposal #37 

Tom, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal #37 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is to finalize the Heating corrections to the existing HVAC System at the EOC Building, and 
includes: 

1) Disconnect and Remove Existing Jandy HP-1 from Mechanical Equipment Yard. Provide 
and Install, New Chromalox Electric Boiler Model NWH-187515E4 and all associated 
Controls, Piping and Electric Wiring. This installation is in Lieu of the Diakin Heat Pump 
previously approved in CO #36. 

2) The lump sum cost for this change is $0.00, after Credits are applied from MWCI and the 
Mechanical Engineers. Please see the attached spreadsheet for the breakdown of the costs. 

We request this material, non-monetary change be included as the next formal Change Order to the 
project. Thank you again for your cooperation and consideration while these corrections were made 
to the system. 

Sincerely, 
MANDESE WHITE G\ON~(RUCTION, INC. 

r~ i "' " . """~""'" 
l ! I - " 

• \)~ 'v ~v-~ 
. Joseph White 
·,#esident 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, FL 32605 • (352) 332-9272 • (352) 332-9397 f • CGC 1514227 • CBC 055308 



Change Order Proposal 3 7 
COP Description: Add Electric Boiler for HV AC System in lieu of Heat Pump 
Date: 2/28/2011 

SUBTOTALS 

Sub-Total 

Profit I Fee 

Sub-Total 

Credit for Potential Cost of Boiler AKEA Engineering 

Credit for Existing Jandy HP-1 AKEA Engineering 

Sub-Total 

Contingency 

Sub-Total Before Insurance 

P & P Bond Calculation 

Builders Risk Insurance 

Liability Insurance 

Professional Liablility Insurance Design-Build Ins 

Total Cost for Boiler Addition I ~$ ___ 2_3.;..,2_2_4-1 

Credit for Change Order #36 Nassau County BOCC $ (11,998) 
~-....;_.;.._..:.t 

Credit for Difference in Cost Mandese White Const. $ (11,226) ....__...;_.;.._"'-' 

Total Cost to Owner for Boiler Changel ol 

Mandese White Construction, Inc. I of! 

0.015 

0.005 

0.007 

0.0025 

Bldg SF 

NA 

per SF 

3/!4/2011 



PROJECT INVOICE 

PROJECT NAME: EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 
GRANT PROJECT NAME/NUMBER: State of Florida, 2006 HB 7121 Contract No. 07-EC-33-04-55-01-504 (both 
State and Federal Grant) 

VENDOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

Item/Description Account Number 

65257525-562000 EOCSG 

65257525-562000 EOCNG Buildings 

CONTRACT STATUS PAID TO DATE: 
Payment 

Contract Previously Current Payment 
Application 

Number/Date 
Amount Billed Due 

#20/Jan. 20, 2010 $2,364,475.00 2,345,477.00 $18,998.00 

AMOUNT TO PAY: $ 18,998.00 

Current 
Invoice 
Amount 

11,998.00 

Contract 
Balance 

$0.00 

INVOICE #: 21 

Retain age 
This Invoice 

.00 

CURRENT 
PAYMENT DUE 

$11,998.00 

*************************************************************************************** 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' STAFF APPROVALS: 

SIGNATURE DATE 
Construction Manager ___ ___..N"""'/"'""A _________ _ 
I certifY that, to the best of my knowledge, the attached invoice reflects accurate quantities of the work in place and that the work was done in substantial 
conformance with applicable local, State, and/or Federal re ations, permits, and approved construction plans. Documentation verifYing work 
performed has been provided to the Owner's Designated 11 sentative (ODR). 

Emergency Mgmt Directo 
I certifY that, as the Owner's Designated entativ roD ~ ·, to the best of my knowledge, the attache inv ice reflects accurate quantities of the 
work in place and that the work was done in substantial con ormance with applicable local, State, and/or Federal regulations, permits, and approved 
construction plans. I also certifY that, to the best of my knowledge the attached invoice complies with the associated grant agreement and conditions. In 
addition, ! hf!Ve re~·ie;ped the CortStruction },/twtager f!I''Ot;tf!!fs/monitoril'lg notes. 

Nassau County EOC Project Page 1 of2 



Contract Manager 
I certifY that, to the best of my knowledge, the attached invoice corresponds to a contract by and between Nassau County and 
---:---:-:---:---:--:--~ that the work invoiced is within the scope of that contract, that the work has not been paid for otherwise, and that there are 
no liens filed against the project. I fitrther certifY that to the best of my knowledge, the work set forth in the invoice is proceeding within the timeframe 
set forth in the contract and the dispute resolution portion of the contract has not been invoked. 

Office of Management and Budget 
I certifY that, to the best of my knowledge, funds are available for payment of invoice consistent with the funding plan approved by Board 
of County Commissioners. 

County Coordinator 
I certifY that, to the best of my knowledge, the appropriate staff have reviewed and approved payment of this invoice and that no other conditions would 
prohibit releasing payment. 

CLERK OF COURTS: 
Clerk of Courts Approval 

Financial Services Action 
Special Instructions: To be in compliance with the Contract and Florida Statutes 218.735, Florida Prompt Payment Act, this check must be 
issued within 25 days of receipt of the Application for Payment by the Owner's Designated Representative. 

CHECK#-::--:-=---:--:---:--~ DATE _____ _ 
revised 12/14/07 for EOC project only; revised 11/14/08 to reflect organizational and account changes. 

Nassau County EOC Project Page 2 of2 



'•'• 

Mandese 
!illwwA-d 

White Construction, Inc. 
Application and Certificate for Payment (Based on AlA Document G702) 

To Owner: Nassau County BOCC Project: Nassau County EOC 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 77150 Citizens Circle 
Yulee, FL 32097 Yulee, FL 32097 

From Contractor: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 
2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 
Gainesville, FL 32606 

Via Architect: Skinner, Vignola, Mclean 
1628 NW 6th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32609 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 

Continuation sheet is attached. 
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,996,000.00 

~$~--------~~36~8.~47~5~.0~0 2 Net Change by Change Orders 
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 2,364,475.00 
4 TOTAL COMP. & STORED TO DATE (Column G on Cont. Sht) $ 2,364,475.00 
5 RETAINAGE: 

a __!Q_% of Completed Work 
(Column D + E on Cant Sht) $ 

b 1 0 % of Stored Material 
(Column F on Cant Sht) $ 

Total Retain age (Lines Sa + 5b or Total in Column I of Cont Sht) $ 

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 2,364,475.00 
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 2,345,477.00 
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) 

8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 18,998.00 

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 
(Line 3 less Line 6) 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 
Total Changes approved in previous months by Owner $ 11,998.00 
Total approved this Month 

TOTALS $ 11,988.00 
NET CHANGES by Change Order 

Application No. 21 Distribution to: 
Period To: 2/28/2011 Owner 

Architect 
Contract For: Design-Build Contractor 

Field 
Contract Date: 11/29/2007 Other 

Project Number: 0705 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information 

and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance 

with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

g:~?a;=·::::'"''-'rooo ooo~G:o:.·,~~ t ~ 
State of: County of: 
Subscribed a 
me this 

Notary Public: 

****Not Applicable/Design Build**** 

ARCHITECT: 
By: Date: ------
Mandese White Construction has a current AlA license and is permitted to reproduce 10 copies. 

loN5 7 5 ~ 6~- 5 <'o ::n:x) tCXI\(;-3\ 
CJ • 0 



Continuation Sheet- (Based on AlA Document G703- 1992) 

Item 
No. 

Schedule of Values 
Nassau County EOC 

Description of Work Scheduled 
Value 

Application No. 
Application Date: 
Period To: 
Design-Builders Proj. No: 

Total 
Completed 
and Stored 

% 
(G/C) 

20 
1/20/2010 
1/20/2010 

Balance 
To 

0705 

Retainage 
(If Variable 

Rate) 

Current 
Payment 

Due 

continued 



Mandese 
White Construction, Inc. 

Application and Certificate for Payment (Based on AlA Document G702) 

To Owner: Nassau County BOCC Project: Nassau County EOC 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 77150 Citizens Circle 
Yulee, FL 32097 Yulee, FL 32097 

From Contractor: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 
2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 
Gainesville, FL 32606 

Via Architect: Skinner, Vignola, Mclean 
1628 NW 6th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32609 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract 

Continuation sheet is attached. 
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,996,000.00 

~-------------7~~~ 2 Net Change by Change Orders $ 368,475.00 
~------------~~~~ 

3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/· 2) -:$~------::2:?.::,3764.,.,_,4~7~5.~00:-
4 TOTAL COMP. & STORED TO DATE (Column G on Cont. Sht) $ 2,364,475.00 
5 RETAINAGE: __;_ _____ ......:...___.:. __ 

a __!Q_% of Completed Work 
(Column D + E on Cant Sht) $ 

b 1 0 % of Stored Material 
(Column F on Cant Sht) $ 

Total Retain age (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of Cant Sht) $ 

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 2,364,475.00 
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 2,345,477.00 
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) 

8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 18,998.00 

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ 
(Line 3 less Line 6) 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 
Total Changes approved in _previous months ))y Owner $ 11,998.00 
Total approved this Month 

TOTALS $ 11,988.00 
NET CHANGES by Change Order 

Application No. 21 Distribution to: 
Period To: 2/28/2011 Owner 

Architect 
Contract For: Design-Build Contractor 

Field 
Contract Date: 11/29/2007 Other 

Project Number: 0705 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information 

and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance 

with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for 

which previous Certificates of Payments were issued and payments received from the Owner, 

and current payment shown herin is now due. 

CONTRACTOR: 
By: 
State of: 
Subscribed 
me this 

Notary Public: 

0 
0 
0 
D 
D 

-~~~·-~- Y N MANDESE 
f•; ;*~ MY COMMISSION D 24 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICAT - , ,,, , AYMEN!n> March 19,2014 

In accordance with the Contract Document~~~~J..Siita.dllSi!ili'!tltmmW!m!. _ _j 
data comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of 
the Architect's knowledge, the work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the 
work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to 
payment of the 
AMOUNT CERTIFIED 

****Not Applicable/Design Build**** 

ARCHITECT: 
By: Date:----------

Mandese White Construction has a current AlA license and is permitted to reproduce 10 copies. 



Item 
No. 

Sheet - (Based on AlA Document G703 - 1992) 

Schedule of Values 
Nassau County EOC 

Description of Work Scheduled 
Value 

Materials 

Application No. 
Application Date: 
Period To: 
Design-Builders Proj. No: 

Completed 
and Stored 

% 
(G/C) 

20 
1/20/2010 
1/20/2010 

Balance 
To 

0705 

Retainage 
(If Variable 

Rate) 

Current 
Payment 

Due 

continued 



Item 
No. 

Description of Work Scheduled 
Value 

Completed 
and Stored 

% 
(G/C) 

Balance 
To 

Retainage 
(If Variable 

Rate) 

Page 2 of2 

Current 
Payment 

Due 



Yellow- To Code 
Tan -Above Code 
Green • Pay Request This lnoice 



Item 
No. 

Description of Work Scheduled 
Value 

Completed 
and Stored 

% 
(G/C) 

Balance 
To 

Retainage 
(If Variable 

Rate) 

Page 2 of2 

Current 
Payment 

Due 



Blue"l"rl!l!iouslylni'ioi(;ed ·· .. ,. 
Yellow- To Code 
Tan- Above Code 
Green -Pay Request This lnoice 



Mandese 
White Construction, Inc. 

Application and Certificate for Payment (Based on AlA Document G702) 

To Owner: Nassau County BOCC Project: Nassau County EOC 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 77150 Citizens Circle 
Yulee, FL 32097 Yulee, FL 32097 

From Contractor: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 
2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 
Gainesville, FL 32606 

Via Architect: Skinner, Vignola, Mclean 
1628 NW 6th Street 
Gainesville, FL 32609 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 

Continuation sheet is attached. 
1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 1,996,000.00 

-$~--------~~36~8~,4=75~.0~0 2 Net Change by Change Orders 
3 CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 +/- 2) $ 2,364,475.00 
4 TOTAL COMP. & STORED TO DATE (Column G on Cont. Sht) $ 2,364,475.00 
5 RETAINAGE: 

a 10 % of Completed Work 
(Column D + E on Cont Sht) $ 

b 10 % of Stored Material 
(Column F on Cont Sht) $ 

Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of Cont Sht) $ 

Application No. 21 Distribution to: 
Period To: 2/28/2011 Owner 

Architect 
Contract For: Design-Build Contractor 

Field 
Contract Date: 11/29/2007 Other 

Project Number: 0705 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information 

and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance 

with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for 

which previous Certificates of Payments were issued and payme~s received from the Owner, 

and current payment shown herin is now due. 

CONTRACTOR: 
By: 
State of: 
Subscribed a 
me this 

Notary Public: 

Zo II 

0 
0 
0 
D 
D 

6 TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $ 2,364,475.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICAT 
__:_ ______ __:____;,__ In accordance with the Contract Document4-ll, ~7 ~~iJr.site-i~eAA!ifl6l~iflifme:::.....-..J (Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) 

7 LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 2,345,477.00 data comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of 
~------~~-~ (Line 6 from prior Certificate) the Architect's knowledge, the work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the 

8 CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 18,998.00 work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to 
~-------~~~ payment of the 

9 BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $ AMOUNT CERTIFIED 
(Line 3 less Line 6) ****Not Applicable/Design Build**** 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT: 
Total ChanQes approved in previous months by Owner $ 11,998.00 By: Date: _____ _ 
Total approved this Month 

TOTALS $ 11,988.00 Mandese White Construction has a current AlA license and is permitted to reproduce 10 copies. 

NET CHANGES by ChanQe Order 



Item 
No. 

Schedule of Values 
Nassau County EOC 

Description of Work Scheduled 
Value 

From Previous 
Application 

(D+E) 
This Period 

Materials 
Presently 

Stored 

Application No. 
Application Date: 
Period To: 
Design-Builders Proj. No: 

Completed 
and Stored 

To Date 

% 
(G/C) 

20 
1/20/2010 
1/20/2010 

Balance 
To 

Finish 

0705 

Retainage 
(If Variable 

Rate) 

Current 
Payment 

Due 

continued 



Item 
No. 

Description of Work Scheduled 
Value 

Total 
Completed 
and Stored 

% 
(G/C) 

Balance 
To 

Page 2 of2 

Current 
Payment 

Due 



CO 35 Remove/Revise Dais & Add HC Mats 
CO 36 Add External Heat Pump to HVAC 
CO 37 Chan e Ext. Heat Pump to Boiler 

Totals 

BluJ"PrevloilS,Iyli'lvofced', >:~<1\,:l' ""·~:?~%~~:$< 
Yellow· To Code 
Tan ·Above Code ·. 
Green • Pay Request This lnoice 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 

2,461.00 $ 
3,932.00 $ 

11,212.00 $ 
11,998.00 $ 11,998.00 

$ 

2,364,475.00 $ 11,998.00 $ 

$ 2,461.00 100% $ $ $ 
$ 3,932.00 100% $ $ $ 
$ 11,212.00 100% $ $ $ 
$ 11,998.00 100% $ $ $ 1'i,998.00 
$ $ $ $ 
$ $ $ 
$ 2,364,475.00 ~~11111% $ $ $ 11,998.00 



CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 
EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER (EOC)- DESIGN/BUILD SERVICES 
MANDESE-WHITE CONSTRUCTION (CM1191) 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT VALUE 
CHANGE ORDER(S) 
CONTRACT VALUE: 

Contract Dates: 
Substantial Completion 
Final Completion 

P.l.# Request Date 
1 12/20/07 
2 01/20/08 
3 02/20/08 
4 04/30/08 
5 05/30/08 
6 06/30/08 
7 09/30/08 
8 10/30/08 
9 11/30/08 
10 12/30/08 
11 01/30/09 
12 02/28/09 

13 03/13/09 
14 04/30/09 
15 05/30/09 
16 06/30/09 
17 07/31/009 
18 08/31/09 

19 (*1) 09/30/09 
20 (*2) 01/20/10 

21 02/28/11 
TOTALS 

CONTRACT BALANCE: 

Contract Dates 
04/10/09 
05/11/09 

Work Completed 
$45,200.00 
$28,450.00 
$11,960.00 
$24,025.00 
$62,900.00 
$12,365.00 
$53,294.00 

$163,723.00 
$330,744.00 
$167,797.00 
$224,452.00 
$237,461.00 

$161,970.00 
$121,350.00 

$67,028.00 
$175,740.00 
$202,727.00 
$195,852.00 
$40,937.00 
$24,502.00 
$11,998.00 

$2,364,4 75.00 

$1,996,000.00 
$368,475.00 

$2,364,475.00 

Change Orders 
0 
0 

Retainage 
$4,520.00 
$2,845.00 
$1,196.00 
$2,402.50 
$6,290.00 
$1,236.50 
$5,329.40 

$16,372.30 
$33,074.40 
$16,779.70 
$22,445.20 
$23,746.10 

$16,197.00 
$12,135.00 

$6,702.80 
$17,574.00 
$20,272.70 
$19,585.20 

-$112,305.05 
-$109,398.75 

-$7,000.00 
$0.00 

CONTRACT BALANCE INCLUDING RETAINAGE: 

Final Dates 
04/10/09 
05/11/09 

Amount Paid 
$40,680.00 
$25,605.00 
$10,764.00 
$21,622.50 
$56,610.00 
$11,128.50 
$47,964.60 

$147,350.70 
$297,669.60 
$151 ,017.30 
$202,006.80 
$213,714.90 

$145,773.00 
$109,215.00 
$60,325.20 

$158,166.00 
$182,454.30 
$176,266.80 
$153,242.05 
$133,900.75 

$18,998.00 
$2,364,4 75.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

* Note (1): Retainage reduced from 10% to 5% on pay application no. 19; Retainage: current payment $4,093.70 minus $116,398.75 = -$112,305.05; 
Released total retainage amount $116,398.75 plus $36,843.30 for current payment= $153,242.05 amount due. 

*Note (2); Partial Release of retainage; withholding a balance of $7,000; Retainage amount paid $111,848.95 plus current payment $22,051.80 = 
$133,900.75 amount due. 

Contract Management 
Charlotte J. Young, Contract Manager 
Report Date: 3/22/2011, 10:09 AM 



Gr<l \ 1 q t- c 3v 

Nassau County 
Department of Contract Management 

County 0 
Contractor 0 
Field 0 
Other D 

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST 

PROJECT: EOC Construction CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 36 

DATE: 6/15/10 

CONTRACT NUMBER: Design/Build Project # 0705 

CONTRACTOR: Mandese White Construction, Inc. 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

"o 
t-c:: 
~ 
N 
(Jl 

.., 
:;11: -.. 
().) 
()) 

1) Disconnect and Remove Existing Jandy HP-1 from Mechanical Equipment Yard. 
Provide and Install, New Diakin Model REYQ192PTJU HP-1, for upgrade of HV AC 
System. This work includes all necessary piping, valves, heat exchangers, electrical 
connections, anchoring and Warranties. 

2) The lump sum cost for this change is an I11crease of $11,998.00. Please see the attached 
spreadsheet for the breakdown of the costs. 

Original Contract Sum $ 1,996,000 
~~~~-----------------

Net change by Previous Change Order $ ~3~56~1~4~7~7 ____________ __ 

Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order $ 2,352,477 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) $ 11,998 
~~-'-----

New Contract Sum, Including this Change 
Order $ 2,364,475 

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased} 
(unchanged) by _Q days. 

-
This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the 
Contract and all provision~. of the Contract shall apply hereto. 

RECOMMENDED BY: 
'. 
' ACCEPTED BY. 

Approved 

Approved by: 

Approved by: 

Nassau EOC Construction Project- Change Order Request Fonn 

DATE: (e /''=- l }o 

UJ !u !w 
I I 

DATE: la La"') )1J 

DATE: ~!*Ito 
I t 

DATE: (p/rl/t 0 

~ 1 



June 8, 2010 

Mr. Tom Kochheiser, FPEM 
Director~ Nassau County Emergency Management 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 2 
Yulee, FL 32097 

RE: Nassau County Emergency Operations Center 
Yulee, FL -

Subject: Change Order Proposal #36-Revised 

Tom, 

Attached, please find Change Order Proposal #36 for the above referenced project. This attached 
change is in response to the Options discussed in our meeting with Nassau County of March 29, 
2010. This is Option A: 

1) Disconnect and Remove Existing Jandy HP-1 from Mechanical Equipment Yard. 
Provide and Install, New Diakin Model REYQ192PT JU HP-1, for upgrade ofHV AC 
System. This work includes all necessary piping, valves, heat exchangers, electrical 
connections, anchoring and Warranties. 

2) The lump sum cost for this change is an Increase of $11,998.00. Please see the attached 
spreadsheet for the breakdown of the costs. 

If accepted, this work will be added to the contract by the next formal Change Order. We will bill 
for this additional work in a Revised Final Payment Application immediately following execution 
of the Change Order document and installation of the work. 

2631 NW 41st Street, Suite E-2 • Gainesville, FL 32605 • (352) 332-9272 II (352) 332-9397 f II CGC 1514227 II CBC 055308 



COP ~cription: Change Ex1el'll4l HP for HV AC System 
Date: Jnne8,2010 

SUBTOTALS 

Sub-Total 

Profit/Fee 

Sub-Total 

Contingency 

Sub-Total Defore lnsurante 

P & P Bond CaknJatmn 

Builders Rhk Jrutll'Wu 

Liability wuranee 

Profts!IDrutl Llabllllty wnra.nce 

Total Cost for Upgrade of Unit HP-1 

Mandl'$e Wbite C<>nstro<lion, Inc. 

Change Order P.roposal36 ~ Revised 

7.50% &eCOP 

0% 

0.015 

o.oos 
0.007 

NA 

Sq,Footage 

[ 

.._ __ 1_1,_99_8_,J per SF 

loft 6'8/ZOIO 



I 

t. 

{ 
\• 

1\ 

NASSAU COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISS!Of\JERS 
76347 Veterans Way 
Suite 4000 
Yulee, FL 32097 

I MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 
-~ 1131 NW 64TH TERRACE, SUITE B 
,!,! 

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, 
PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS, 

PurGhase 
Order# 09000495~06 

STATE SA.LES TAX CERTIFICATION NUMBER' 
55-04-005905-53C 

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 
59-1863042 

EMERGENCYPRPAREDNESS 
96135 NASSAU PUDE BOX 2 

GAINESVILLE, Fl32605 YULEE, FL 32097 

00~ 

002 

003 

004 

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

65257525.562000.EOCNG 837 1 162.00 
CHANGE OP~ERS 11 & 12 - PARKilTG LOT 
IMPROVEMENTS 
65257525. 5"63735 .EOCNG 29,294, 00 

EA 

1, 0 

INCREASE FOR CHANGE ORDERS 15-22 1.0 
65257525.562000.EOCNG 62 1 643.00 
INCREASE PO FOR CHF~GE ORDERS 23-29 1.0 
65257525.562000.EOCNG 34,427.00 

Or<;:/0-J::IJ' ~5 ~- -11.//2'7 
-~~~-r"J~*"'. co £0G ;if(.; qy f I&! 

"--" ~~ -t- e D (a" C\vM ... \..e., 
~·30 

~ l_.IL~J.;i ()0 

\fender Invoice # 

PO Total 

837,162.00 

29,294..00 

62,643.00 

34,427.00 

963,526.00 

\Z?'J>2 zzc ~ I f t W.. 

q72/;03 _c;,v 

S14 /~~~- o:; 



NASSAU COUNTY EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER (EOC) 
MANDESE WHITE CONSTRUCTION (CM1191) 

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET 

$1,996, ooo_oo 
$368,475.00 

$2,364,475_00 

REVISED: 06/16/10 

Page 1 of1 


